508326817 01/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8374010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INCORRECT SERIAL NUMBER previously recorded on Reel 047602 Frame 0574. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SERIAL NUMBER OF THE ASSIGNMENT IS 16/096763.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508283838

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPP STEINBERGER	10/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOEHNER GMBH & CO. KG ELEKTROTECHNISCHE SYSTEME	
Street Address:	MOENCHROEDENER STRASSE 10	
City:	ROEDENTAL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	96472	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16096763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3176382922

Email: docketing@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE, AND BECK, LLP

Address Line 1: 150 WEST MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2195-0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. BECK
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Beck/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=2195-0023_Corrected_Cover_Sheet_and_Assignment#page1.tif source=2195-0023 Corrected Cover Sheet and Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508326817 REEL: 066087 FRAME: 0993

 $source = 2195\text{-}0023_Corrected_Cover_Sheet_and_Assignment\#page3.tif$

PATENT REEL: 066087 FRAME: 0994

505207834 11/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5254602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPP STEINBERGER	10/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOEHNER GMBH & CO. KG ELEKTROTECHNISCHE SYSTEME	
Street Address:	MOENCHROEDENER STRASSE 10	
City:	ROEDENTAL	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	96472	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16097763 <u>16/096763</u>

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2195-0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. BECK
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Beck/
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2195-0023_Assignment#page1.tif source=2195-0023_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066087 FRAME: 0995

MMB Docket No. 2195-0023 ISARPATENT Reference: P40272-WOUS GC

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to Woehner GmbH & Co. KG Elektrotechnische

Systeme (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having a mailing

address at:

Moenchroedener Strasse 10

96472 Roedental

GERMANY

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I:

STEINBERGER, Philipp

Bergstrasse 13

96450 Coburg

GERMANY

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors

and assigns, except as set forth below, my entire right, title and interest -

in and to an invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR (1)

CONFIGURING A SWITCHGEAR CABINET" for which I have executed a United States

patent application, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No.16/096,763

filed on October 26, 2018;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent

applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, \$111(b) provisional,

§111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United

States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon,

including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or

patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in

countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under

Page 1 of 2 PATENT

REEL: 066087 FRAME: 0996

MMB Docket No. 2195-0023 ISARPATENT Reference: P40272-WOUS GC

the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

I hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

Philipp Steinberger Date JONS (10/25

Page 2 of 2